CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GANANOQUE
BY-LAW NO. 2019-020

A BY-LAW TO ADOPT THE 2019 WATER AND WASTEWATER OPERATING AND
CAPITAL BUDGET AND ESTABLISH FEES AND RATES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER
SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 391(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, a municipality may
impose fees and charges on any class of persons for services or activities provided or
done by or on behalf of it;

AND WHEREAS Section 398 of the Municipal Act, 2001 allows the municipality to add
unpaid fees and charges to the collector’s roll for the property and collect in the same
manner as taxes;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to Bill 175, the Sustainable Water and Sewage Systems Act,
2002, each municipality must provide full cost recovery financial plans to pay the full
cost of providing water services or waste water services to Minister for approval;

AND WHEREAS the Committee of the Whole reviewed COW Report-FIN-2019-02, and
concurs with the staff recommendation to adopt the 2019 Water and Wastewater
Operating and Capital Budget and, establish fees and rates for Water and Wastewater
Services provided by the municipality.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Gananoque enacts as
follows:

1.  That the Water/ Wastewater Operating Budget attached hereto as Schedule ‘B’
and Water/Wastewater Capital Budget attached hereto as Schedule ‘C’ and
forming part of this By-law is hereby adopted.

2.  That quarterly billing Water and Wastewater Rates as set out in Schedule ‘A’
attached hereto and forming part of this By-law are hereby established.

3.  That Other Charges and Fees shall be established as:

Occupancy Charges $25.00

Collection Charge $25.00

Late payment charges 5% of current charges
Turning water off/on for summer services S$75/meter

Turning water off/on for non-payment $75

Services connected to the municipal water system but not connected to the
municipal sewer system, commonly referred to as “Water Only Accounts’, shall
be charged the Water Basic Charge plus the Water Rate per Cubic Meter charge
times the water consumption.

4.  That the fees established by this By-law shall come into full force and effect on
the First Quarterly Billing Cycle of 2019.

5.  That any By-law or Motion inconsistent with this By-law is hereby amended.

7
5> il

DaVﬂOMDeputy Mayor Penny KeIIy

Read a first, second and third time and finally passe/:;Sth day of March, 2019.

(Seal)
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By-law No. 2019-020

Water Rates:

Fixed Quarterly Charge by Metre Size:

5/8 inch

3/4 inch

linch

11/2 inch

2 inch

3inch

4 inch

rural

additonal unmetred units
outside area consumer charge

Water Consumption per Cubic Metre

Wastewater Rates:

Fixed Quarterly Charge by Metre Size:

5/8 inch

3/4 inch

1linch

11/2 inch

2 inch

3inch

4 inch

rural

additonal unmetred units
outside area consumer charge

Wastewater Consumption per Cubic Metre

Town of Gananoque
2019 Water and Wastewater Rates

2019

S 4.00
S 4.40
S 6.40
$ 11.20
S 18.40
$ 19.20
$ 52.80
$ 35.28
S 2.00
$291.06

$ 160

$ 4.25
$ 4.68
$ 6.80
11.90
19.55
20.40
56.10
10.24
2.13
84.53

wvrrnuvr,mgm,m: o,y n

5 1.70

Schedule 'A'




By-law No. 2019-020

Town of Gananoque

2019 Water and Wastewater Rates

Capital Replacement Fixed Quarterly Charge

Users of Annual Consumption less than 1,000 m3
Users of Annual Consumption greater than 1,000 m3
additonal unmetred units

Sprinkler Charges - Fixed Quarterly Charge

2" Unmetred Sprinkler
4" Unmetred Sprinkler
6" Unmetred Sprinkler
8" Unmetred Sprinkler
Rural Hydrant Charge

$177.50
$355.00
S 88.75

S 89.30
$213.36
$342.35
$466.36
$789.34

Schedule 'A'




Category Total

I |
TOWN OF G ‘ NANOQUE GL5030 (T) Page : 1
General Ledger Trial Balance Date : Feb 05, 2019 Time : 8:23 am
| Fiscal Year: 2019 '
Il i
| Account : H 1-4-08???-2??? To 1-5-08727-2?2??
| Period : (- To 12
| |
‘ \
“ Account Code ‘l CC1 cc2 [ofox) Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV
FUND |
ol 'E 4 REVENUE
[
CATEGORY 18100 SANITARY SEWER
}rl-4-081 00-4081 | SEWER - BANK INTEREST EARNI 0.00 -7,500
1-4-08100-4098 WORK RECOVERABLE REVENUE 0.00 -1,000
1-4-08100-4936 OCCUPANCY CHARGE 0.00 -1,500
| Category Total 0.00 -10,000
CATEGORY 8140 User Fees - Sanitary Sewer
1-4-08140-4116 RESIDENTIAL SEWER BASE FEE: -4,430.02 -42,294
1-4-08140-4119 RESIDENTIAL SEWER METERED -41,708.95 -757,530
1-4-08140-4316 COMMERCIAL SEWER BASE FEE -367.02 0
1-4-08140-4319 COMMERCIAL SEWER METERED -36,222.03 0
1-4-08140-4416 INDUSTRIAL SEWER BASE FEES -28.05 0
1-4-081 40-4419 INDUSTRIAL SEWER METERED F -176.52 0
1-4-08140-4918 Multi Unit Rate ' -76.25 0
1-4-08140-4935 CONNECTION FEES 0.00 -11,000
{4-08140-4980 SEWER PENALTY -3,160.90 -12,500
,‘*-4-08140-4982 | Capital Replacement -121,832.86 -1,275,628
Category Total -208,002.60 -2,098,952
CATEGORY 8149 Water/Sewer Clearing
-4-08149-9998 WATER/SEWER CLEARING 300.00 0
Category Total 300.00 0
CATEGORY 8300 Water Works
-4-08300-4000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE -30.00 -1,000
1-4-08300-4081 INTEREST REVENUE EARNED 0.00 -7,500
1-4-08300-4098 WORK RECOVERABLE REVENUE 0.00 -500
1-4-08300-4102 HYDRANT CHARGES 0.00 -27,562
1-4-08300-4936 OCCUPANCY CHARGE -250.00 -3,000
Category Total -280.00 -39,562
CATEGORY 8340 User Fees - Water
1+4-08340-4131 RESIDENTIAL WATER BASE FEE¢ -12,350.32 -33,831
1+4-08340-4134 RESIDENTIAL WATER METERED -34,343.25 -716,814
1+4-08340-4331 COMMERCIAL WATER BASE FEE. -1,311.53 0
1-4 10-4334 COMMERCIAL WATER METERED -31,288.66 0
1:4-08340-4431 INDUSTRIAL WATER BASE FEES -85.75 0
1-4-08340-4434 INDUSTRIAL WATER METERED R -143.80 0
1-4-08340-4918 Multi Unit Rate -210.00 0
1:4-08340-4935 CONNECTION FEES 0.00 -9,500
144-08340-4980 LATE PENALTY 0.00 -12,500
144-08340-4982 Capital Replacement 0.00 -420,897
-79,743.31 -1,193,542




'"TOWN OF GANANOQUE

GL5030 (T) Page : 2
General Ledger Trial Balance Date : Feb 05, 2019 Time : 8:23 am
Fiscal Year: | 2019
Account : 1-4-08??77-?77? To 1-5-08??7-?7??
Period : 1 To 12
l Account Code cc1 Ccc2 CC3 Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV
' FI'' M 1
CL..0S 4 REVENUE
%' CATEGORY 8380 Water Capital
REVENUE Total -287,725.91 3,342,056
CLASS 5 EXPENDITURE
‘] CATEGORY 8100 Sanitary Sewer
1-5-08100-5101 FT SALARIES 14,433.53 189,235
1-5-08100-5103 OT SALARIES 71.80 0
|1-5-08100-5105 STANDBY 2,383.60 18,668
1-5-08100-5112 CLOTHING 458.46 2,500
1-5-08100-5115 EHT - EMPLOYER PORTION 351.62 0
1-5-08100-5116 SOURCE DEDUCTIONS 1,250.62 0
1-5-08100-5118 WSIB 281.39 0
1-5-08100-5119 MANULIFE BENEFITS 2,111.94 31,080
1-5-08100-5121 OMERS 1,899.42 29,233
1-5-08100-5301 ADS/PUBLICATIONS/SUBSCRIPTI 0.00 680
1-5-08100-5302 MEMBERSHIPS -225.13 3,400
111-5-08100-5303 TRAINING 0.00 3,850
1-5-08100-5304 CONVENTIONS/KM/TRAVEL 0.00 700
1-5-08100-5306 POSTAGE / COURIER 0.00 7,500
1-5-08100-5310 COMPUTER PURCHASES 0.00 2,000
1-5-08100-5320 RADIO/PAGER 94.96 1,344
1-5-08100-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 6,000
1-5-08100-5401 AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 3,000
1-5-08100-5405 INSURANCE 5,845.92 12,940
|1-5-08100-5800 PRINCIPAL REPAYMENTS ON LOI 0.00 43,334
1-5-08100-5903 TRANSFER TO RESERVE FUND 0.00 1,366,550
Category Total 28,958.13 1,722,014
CATEGORY 8101 Sanitary Sewer Pumping Stations
1-5-08101-5101 FT SALARIES-SEWER PUMPING ! 1,848.04 47,514
1-5-08;IO1-51 03 OT SALARIES-SEWER PUMPING 734.75 14,000
11-5-08101-5115 SANITARY SEWER PUMP STN- El 46.21 0
1-5-08101-5116 SANITARY SEWER PUMP STN-SC 162.50 0
1-5-08101-5118 SANITARY SEWER PUMP STN - W 25.81 0
l\l-.r 101-5121 SEWER PUMPING STN - OMERS 175.59 0
1-5-66101-5317 EQUIPMENT R& M & SUPPLIES 0.00 8,000
1-5-08101-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 303.23 2,000
-5-08101-5330 Internet 0.00 1,800
1-5-08101-5331 UTILITIES-ELECTRICITY 0.00 61,400
-5-08101-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 21,000
-5-08101-5411 CONTRACT SERVICES - ELECTRI 0.00 3,000
-5-08101-5501 PROPERTY TAXES - PUMPING ST 0.00 4,130
Category Total 3,296.13 162,844




L
'TOWN OF GANANOQUE

GL5030 (T) Page : 3
General Ledger Trial Balance Date : Feb 05, 2019 Time : 8:23 am
' Fiscal Year : 2019
| Account : 1-4-08722-2222 To 1-5-08222-272?
Period : 1 To 12
| Account Code ‘ CccC1 cc2 . CC3 Account Name Bal:'mce Budget Amt - BV
FUND 1
C 3 5 . EXPENDITURE
|CATEGORY 8102 Lagoon
|CATEGORY 8102 Lagoon
:1-5-081 02-5101 FT SALARIES-LAGOON 723.54 20,485
1-5-08102-5103 OT SALARIES-LAGOON 20.49 0
‘1 -5-08102-5115 | LAGOON - EHT 14.60 0
1-5-08102-5116 " LAGOON - SOURCE DEDUCTION! 51.31 0
1-5-08102-5118 LAGOON - WSIB 8.15 0
1-5-08102-5121 LAGOON - OMERS 70.37 0
1-5-08102-5317 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 4,000
1-5-08102-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 500
1-5-08102-5325 LAB ANALYSIS - SEWAGE 0.00 6,600
1-5-08102-5326 CHEMICAL TREATMENT 0.00 42,000
1-5-08102-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 7,200
1-5-08102-5501 PROPERTY TAXES - LAGOON 0.00 16,400
1-5-08102-5800 PRINCIPAL REPAYMENTS 0.00 50,065
1-5-08102-5850 INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT 0.00 6,625
' Category Total 888.46 153,875
CATEGORY 8103 Sewer Collections
1-5-08103-5101 FT SALARIES-SEWER COLLECTI( 549.79 13,632
1-5-08103-5103 OT SALARIES-SEWER COLLECT! 27.80 0
1-5-08103-5115 SEWER COLLECTIONS - EHT 11.28 0
1-5-08103-5116 SEWER COLLECTIONS - SOURCE 39.42 0
i-5-081 03-5118 SEWER COLLECTIONS - WSIB 6.31 0
-5-08103-5121 SEWER COLLECTIONS - OMERS 50.37 0
-5-08103-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 5,100
1-5-08103-5319 SMALL EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 0.00 4,500
-5-08103-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 15,000
Category Total 684.97 38,232
CATEGORY 3104 Sewer Service Lateral
-5-08104-5101 FT SALARIES-SEWER SERVICE L 143.61 10,387
-5-08104-5103 OT SALARIES-SEWER SERVICE | 45.86 0
1-5-08104-5115 SEWER SERVICE LATERAL - EHT 3.73 0
1-5-r2104-5116 SEWER SERVICE LATERAL - SOL 13.20 0
1-5 _ .04-5118 SEWER SERVICE LATERAL - WSI 2.09 0
1-5-08104-5121 SEWER SERVICE LATERAL - OME 13.85 0
1-5-08104-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 4,000
1-5-08104-5319 SMALL EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,500
1-5-08104-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 4,000
Category Total 222.34 19,887
GATEGORY #1 51 2008 Chev Van - V0309
1+-5-08151-5321 operating exp 0.00 1,000




‘TOWN OF GANANOQUE
General Ledger Trial Balance

GL5030 (T)
Date : Feb 05,2019

Page : 4

Time : 8:23 am

" Fiscal Year: 2019
Account : 1-4-0877?-???7? To 1-5-08?227-7?27?
Period : 1 To 12
| Account Code CC1 cc2 CC3 Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV
FF 0
CLASS 5 EXPENDITURE
j CATEGORY 8151 2009 Chev Van - V0303
| 1-5-08151-5322 repair & maintenance 0.00 1,000
|
l Category Total 0.00 2,000
| CATEGORY 8152 Cargo Trailer
1-5-08152-5321 ‘ operating exp 0.00 500
Category Total 0.00 500
CATEGORY 8154 2011 CHEV SILVERADO
1-5-08154-5321 operating exp 0.00 1,500
1-5-08154-5322 repairs & Maintenance 0.00 2,100
Category Total 0.00 3,600
CATEGORY 8155 2017 Transit Cargo Van
i 1-5-08155-5321| operating exp 776.37 1,500
||1-5-081 55-53223 VEHICLE REPAIR 0.00 1,500
| Category Total 776.37 3,000
CATEGORY 8156 2014 CHEV SILVERADO
1-5-08156-5321 operating exp 0.00 1,500
1-5-08156-5322 repairs & Maintenance 0.00 1,500
Category Total 0.00 3,000
CATEGORY 8300 Water Works
1-5-08300-5101 FT SALARIES-WATER WORKS 8,365.07 122,227
1-5-08300-5105 STANDBY 0.00 18,665
1-5-08300-5112 CLOTHING 458.46 2,500
1-5-08300-5115 EHT - EMPLOYER PORTION 166.65 0
1-5-08300-5116 SOURCE DEDUCTIONS 591.05 0
1-5-08300-5118 WSIB 177.42 0
1-5-08300-5119 BENEFITS - MANULIFE 1,813.35 31,080
1-5-08300-5121 OMERS 926.00 29,233
1-5-08300-5301 ADS/PUBLICATIONS/SUBSCRIPTI 0.00 680
j 1-5-08300-5302 MEMBERSHIPS -225.13 9,050
[1-5-02300-5303 TRAINING 0.00 8,800
1-. 300-5304 CONVENTIONS/KM/TRAVEL 0.00 2,700
1-5-08300-5306 POSTAGE / COURIER 0.00 7,500
1-5-08300-5310 COMPUTER PURCHASES 0.00 2,000
1-5-08300-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 2,000
|1-5-08300-5320 RADIO/PAGER 95.97 1,344
1-5-08300-5327 CELL PHONE 0.00 3,510
1-5-08300-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 9,500
1-5-08300-5401 AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 3,000
1-5-08300-5404 Source water protection 0.00 11,000




| TOWN OF GANANOQUE GL5030 (T) Page : 5
General Ledger Trial Balance Date : Feb 05, 2019 Time : 8:23 am
| Fiscal Year : !; 2019
‘ Account : ‘ 1-4-08?77-777? To 1-5-08227?7-7?7?
;‘ Period : 1 To 12
| Account Codl cC1 cc2 CC3 Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV
FUND I
| ¢ S 7 EXPENDITURE
\“ CATEGORY 8300 Water Works
1-5-08300-540 INSURANCE 5,845.92 12,940
1-5-08300-580 PRINCIPLE ON LONG TERM DEB" 0.00 55,107
1-5-08300-585( INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT 0.00 17,573
1-5-08300-5903 TRANSFER TO RESERVE FUND 0.00 262,385
Category Total 18,214.76 612,794
CATEGORY 8301 Water Treatment Plant
1-5-08301-5101 FT SALARIES-WATER TREATMEN 7,109.58 130,324
1-5-08301-5103 OT SALARIES-WATER TREATMERN 1,756.67 36,000
1-5-08301-5115 WATER TREATMENT PLANT - EH" 170.32 0
1-5-08301-5116 WATER TREATMENT PLANT - SOI 601.97 0
1-5-08301-5118 WATER TREATMENT PLANT - WS 95.25 0
1-5-08301-5121 WATER TREATMENT PLANT - OM 706.21 0
1-5-08301-5317 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 30,250
1-5-08301-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 537.55 11,000
|1-5-08301-5319 SMALL EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 0.00 1,500
] 1-5-08301-5324 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,700
1-5-08301-5325 LAB ANALYSIS - WATER 0.00 13,000
1-5-08301-5326 CHEMICAL TREATMENT 1,547.75 15,000
1-5-08301-5330 INTERNET 55.92 3,337
1-5-08301-5331 UTILITIES-ELECTRICITY 0.00 70,225
1-5-08301-5332 UTILITIES - GAS 0.00 10,600
1-5-08301-5335 TELEPHONE 0.00 5,748
1-5-08301-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 83.95 49,600
1-5-08301-5404 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 0.00 1,800
1-5-08301-5409 WTP - IT CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 4,500
1-5-08301-5411 CONTRACT SERVICES-ELECTRIC 86.39 6,000
1-5-08301-5501 PROPERTY TAXES - WTP 0.00 41,050
1-5-08301-5502 LEASE PAYMENTS 92.84 900
Category Total 12,844.40 433,534
‘ CATEGORY 8302 Water Storage Tower
1-5-08302-5101 FT SALARIES-WATER STORAGE " - 47.86 0
1-5-7°302-5103 OT SALARIES-WATER STORAGE 111.20 0
1-5-_,02-5115 WATER TOWER - EHT 3.13 0
-5-08302-5116 WATER TOWER - SOURCE DEDU 11.03 0
-5-08302-5118 WATER TOWER - WSIB 1.74 0
-5-08302-5121 WATER TOWER - OMERS 4.30 0
-5-08302-5318 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 500
-5-08302-5331 UTILITIES-ELECTRICITY 0.00 2,330
Category Total 179.26 2,830
LATEGORY 8303 Water Service Lateral




GL5030 (T) Page : 6
Date : Feb 05, 2019 Time : 8:23 am

' TOWN OF GANANOQUE
General Ledger Trial Balance

| Fiscal Year: | 2019
| Account: 1-4-0877?-77?? To 1-5-08?7?-2?7?
| Period : 1 To 12
\
Account Cod$l cC1 CcC2 CC3 Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV
I FU’ ©
CL~oS EXPENDITURE
CATEGORY J Water Service Lateral
1-5-08303-510 FT SALARIES-WATER HOUSE/SP| 264.68 12,675
1-5-08303-510 ‘ OT SALARIES-WATER HOUSE/SP 21.26 0
1-5- 08303-511; WATER SERVICE LATERAL - EHT 5.16 0
1-5-08303- 511 WATER SERVICE LATERAL - SOU 18.00 0
| 1-5-08303- 511 WATER SERVICE LATERAL - WSI| 2.88 0
1-5-08303-5121 WATER SERVICE LATERAL - OME 23.82 0
1-5-08303-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 5,500
1-5-08303-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 1,500
Category Total 335.80 19,675
CATEGORY Water Meter Maintenance
1-5-08304-5101 FT SALARIES-METER MAINTENAI 185.16 1,810
1-5-08304-5115 WATER METER MAINTENANCE - 3.63 0
1-5-08304-5116 WATER METER MAINTENANCE-S 12.74 0
1-5-08304-5118 WATER METER MAINTENANCE -' 2.03 0
1-5-08304-5121 WATER METER MAINT - OMERS 17.13 0
1-5-08304-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 500
Category Total 220.69 2,310
CATEGORY Water Hydrants
1-5-08305-5101 FT SALARIES-WATER HYDRANTS 1,357.03 11,136
1-5-08305-5102 PT SALARIES-WATER HYDRANT¢ 212.58 0
1-5-08305-5115 WATER HYDRANTS - EHT 30.77 0
1-5-08305-5116 WATER HYDRANTS - SOURCE DE 107.87 0
1-5-08305-5118 WATER HYDRANTS - WSIB 21.58 0
1-5-08305-5121 WATER HYDRANTS - OMERS 127.84 0
1-5-08305-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 12,600
1-5-08305-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 2,200
Category Total 1,857.67 25,936
CATEGORY Watermains
1-5-08306-5101 FT SALARIES-WATER MAINS 1,743.39 64,452
|1-5-08306-5103 OT SALARIES-WATERMAINS 248.31 0
1-£  306-5115 WATERMAINS - EHT 37.33 0
1-5-v0306-5116 WATERMAINS - SOURCE DEDUC 131.08 0
1-5-08306-5118 WATEMAINS - WSIB 20.86 0
1-5-08306-5121 WATERMAINS - OMERS 164.67 0
||1-5-08306-5318 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 7,500
|1-5-08306-5319 WATER - SMALL EQUIPMENT 0.00 5,500
1-5-08306-5400 CONTRACT COSTS 0.00 3,000
Category Total 2,345.64 80,452
CATEGORY Water Meter Reading




1-5-08357-5322

TOWN OF G*-\NANOQUE GL5030 (T) Page: 7
General hedger Trial Balance Date : Feb 05, 2019 Time : 8:23 am
Fiscal Year : 2019
Account : 1-4-08?7?-2?7? To 1-5-0872?-2227?

Period : 1 To 12

Account Cod? cc1 cCc2 CC3 Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV

FUND ' 1

ct 3 5 EXPENDITURE

CATEGORY | 8307 Water Meter Reading

1 -5-08307—5101 FT SALARIES-WATER METER RE: 748.71 28,236

1-5-08307-511 WATER METER READING -EHT 14.65 0

1-5-08307-5116) WATER METER READING - SOUR 51.12 0

1-5-08307-5118 WATER METER READING - WSIB 8.18 0

1-5-08307-5121 WATER METER READING - OMER 68.82 0
Category Total 891.48 28,236

CATEGORY 8308 Water Lead Testing

1-5-08308-5101 WATER LEAD TESTING - FT SALA 0.00 687

1-5-08308-5325) WATER LEAD TESTING - LAB AN/ 0.00 350
Category Total 0.00 1,037

CATEGORY 8351 2009 CHEV VAN - V0309

1-5-08351-5101 '09 RED CHEV VAN - FT SALARIE! 28.97 0

1-5-08351-5115 09 RED CHEV VAN - EHT 0.57 0

‘ 1-5-08351-5116 09 RED CHEV VAN - SOURCE DEI 2.02 0
1-5-08351-5118 09 RED CHEV VAN - WSIB 0.32 0
1-5-08351-5121 09 RED CHEV VAN - OMERS 2.74 0
1-5-08351-5321 09 RED CHEV VAN - OPERATING 39.84 1,500
1-5-08351-5322 09 RED CHEV VAN - REPAIRS & N 0.00 1,500

Category Total 74.46 3,000
CATEGORY 8352 Cargo Trailer
1-5-08352-5321 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 800
Category Total 0.00 800
CATEGORY 8354 2011 CHEV SILVERADO
1-5-08354-5321 2011 CHEV SILVERADO 39.84 4,075
1-5-08354-5322 2011 CHEV SILVERADO 0.00 2,100
Category Total 39.84 6,175
CATEGORY 8355 2017 Transit Cargo Van V0117
1-5-08355-5101 FT SALARIES 0.00 825
‘1-5-08355-5321 OPERATING EXPENSES 776.37 4,000
Category Total 776.37 4,825
CATEGORY 8356 2014 CHEV SILVERADO
1-5-08356-5321 Vehicle Operating Expenses 39.84 3,000
1-5-08356-5322 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANC 0.00 8,000
Category Total 39.84 11,000
CATEGORY 8357 Trailer
1-5-08357-5321 operating exp 0.00 250
repair & Maintenance 0.00 250




\
TOWN OF GL\NANOQUE

GL5030 (T) Page : 8
General Ledger Trial Balance Date : Feb 05,2019 Time : 8:23 am
Fiscal Year : | 2019
Account : 1-4-08?7?-?2?? To 1-5-087?7-2??7
Period : 1 To 12
Account Codﬂ ccC1 cc2 CC3 Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV
FI' ™ | 1
CL..oS 5 EXPENDITURE
CATEGORY 8357 Trailer
Category Total 0.00 500
EXPENDITURE Total 72,646.61 3,342,056
OPERATING Total -215,079.30 0
REPORT TOTAL -215,079.30 0




i i
TOWN OF GANANOQUE GL5030 (T) Page : 1
General Ledger Trial Balance Date : Feb 05, 2019 “Time : 10:58 am
|
Fiscal Year : | 2019 i
| Account : 2-4-08?7?7-???? To 2-5-082?7?-7777?
| Period : 1 To 12
Account Code cC1 cc2 Account Name Balance Budget Amt - BV
FURE)
C._ .8 REVENUE
CATEGORY 8101 Wastewater
|
2-4-08101-590 Trans from reserves 0.00 -480,559
Category Total 0.00 -480,559
\ CATEGORY 8125 Sewage Pumping Station Study
2-4-08125-4021 Gas Tax 0.00 -330,867
2-4-08125-4034 Clean Water Wastewater Fund Grar 0.00 -392,514
Category Total 0.00 -723,381
CATEGORY 8142 Maple & Osbourne
2-4-08142-4029 OCIF 0.00 -206,844
Category Total 0.00 -206,844
CATEGORY 8302 Water
2-4-08302-5901 Trans from reserves 0.00 -1,553,725
i‘ Category Total 0.00 -1,553,725
-
[ REVENUE Total 0.00 -2,964,509
CLASS 5 EXPENDITURE
CATEGORY 8103 Sewer - Lagoon Upgrades
} 2-5-08103-5400 Contracted Services 0.00 246,989
\
Category Total 0.00 246,989
CATEGORY 8104 Sewer - Pumping Station Upgrades
2-5-08104-5400 Contracted Services 0.00 353,470
Category Total 0.00 353,470
CATEGORY 8105 Sewer - Lagoon Cleaning
2-5-08105-5400 Sewage Lagoon Cleaning 0.00 530,232
Category Total 0.00 530,232
CATEGORY 8106 Manhole 18 Pribusin Upgrade
2-5-08106-5400 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 30,000
Category Total 0.00 30,000
C/ ORY 8120 Sewer Lateral Camera
2-5-08120-5415 EQUIPMENT 0.00 15,000
Category Total 0.00 15,000
i CATEGORY 8121 Sewer - Water & Wastewater Rate Study
|
| 2-5-08121-5403 ARCHITECT, ENGINEERING, CON 0.00 25,000
Category Total 0.00 25,000
CATEGORY 8125 Sewage Pumping Station Study
2-5-08125-5400 Contracted Services 0.00 750,000
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FUND
C. 3 EXPENDITURE
‘ CATEGORY 8125 Sewage Pumping Station Study
Category Total 0.00 750,000
CATEGORY 8142 Maple & Osbourne
2-5-08142-5400‘ Contracted Services 0.00 300,819
Category Total 0.00 300,819
CATEGORY 8145 Metres
2-5-08145-5318 Metres 0.00 32,440
Category Total 0.00 32,440
CATEGORY 8147 Force Main Upgrades
2-5-08147-5400 Contracted Services 0.00 200,000
Category Total 0.00 200,000
CATEGORY 8311 Water - Tower Inspection
2-5-08311-5400 Contracted Services 0.00 15,000
Category Total 0.00 15,000
CATEGORY 8314 WTP Generator
2-5-08314-5400 Contracted Services 0.00 200,000
Category Total 0.00 200,000
CATEGORY 8319 Actuators
2-5-08319-5415 EQUIPMENT 0.00 14,000
Category Total 0.00 14,000
CATEGORY 8321 Water - Water & Wastewater Rate Study
2-5-08321-5403 ARCHITECT, ENGINEERING, CON 0.00 25,000
Category Total 0.00 25,000
CATEGORY 8327 Flow Metres
2-5-08327-5318 Materials & Supplies 0.00 31,504
Category Total 0.00 31,504
CATEGORY 8342 Maple & Osbourne
2-£ 42-5400 Contracted Services 0.00 162,615
Category Total 0.00 162,615
CATEGORY  ||8345 Metres
2-5-08345-5318 Metres 0.00 32,440
Category Total 0.00 32,440
EXPENDITURE Total 0.00 2,964,509
CAPITAL FUND Total 0.00 0
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FU D '

C._S EXPENDITURE

CATEGORY 8350 Vehicle

REPORT TOTAL 0.00 0




